PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7868862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILLIP J JOHNSON	01/27/2020
DANIEL BESS	01/27/2020
ADRIAN DEKROM	01/27/2020
KEVIN D NOLAN	01/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAPROSHIELD, LLC	
Street Address:	915 26TH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE C5	
City:	GIG HARBOR	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98335	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18050337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)708-7705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-708-7705

Email: patents@janewaypatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN JANEWAY

Address Line 1: 2208 NW MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 506

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	288.039USCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. JANEWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/john m. janeway/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=288.039 Assig	gnment Filed#page1.tif	
source=288.039 Assig	gnment Filed#page2.tif	
source=288.039 Assig	gnment Filed#page3.tif	
source=288.039 Assig	gnment Filed#page4.tif	
source=288.039 Assiç	gnment Filed#page5.tif	

4/14/2020 7:39:25 PM PAGE 3/008 Fax Server

TO:fax26-4 COMPANY:

USPTO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHILLIP J. JOHNSON (hereinafter referred to as "assignor" and jointly as "assignors") depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 17397 North Estates Road, Spring Lake, Michigan 49456; and DANIEL BESS (hereinafter referred to as "assignor" and jointly as "assignors") depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 14722 Munnberry Oval, Newburg, Ohio 44065; and ADRIAN De KROM (hereinafter referred to as "assignor" and jointly as "assignors") depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 134 Berkshire Drive, Chardon, Ohio 44024; and KEVIN D. NOLAN (hereinafter referred to as "assignor" and jointly as "assignors") depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States of America and an individual residing at 19217 40th Avenue, S.W. Seattle Washington 98146; and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Permeable Water-Resistive Sloped Roof Underlayment/Air Barrier for which which we have filed a patent application filed December 13, 2019 with an Application Number 16/602,852 entitled PERMEABLE WATER-RESISTIVE

WHEREAS, VAPROSHIELD, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 915 26th Avenue, Suite C5, Gig Harbor, Washington 98335, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

SLOPED ROOF UNDERLAYMENT/AIR BARRIER; and

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of five dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

4/14/2020 7:39:25 PM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

TO:fax26-4 COMPANY:

USPTO

said invention and in and to the base provisional application, any patent application(s) based on said

provisional application, any PCT application(s) based on said application and all patents which may

be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof;

and each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents

for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom insofar as her or his interest is concerned, to the

said Assignee of her or his entire right, title, and interest;

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee's successors and assigns, their foreign

rights to the invention disclosed in said provisional application, in all patent granting countries of

the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's

own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors, further agree

to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection

therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Each Assignor hereby further agrees that she or he will communicate to said Assignee or to

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to her or him respecting any

improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all

lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee its successors, assigns, and

nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

2

Adrian DeKrom

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this _____ day of January, 2020.

Daniel Bess

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this day of January. 2020.
Phillip Johnson
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 27 day of January, 2020. Kevin D. Nolan
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this day of January, 2020.
Adrian DeKrom
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this day of January, 2020.
Daniel Bess

4/14/2020 7:39:25 PM PAGE 6/008 Fax Server

USPTO

TO: fax26-4 COMPANY:

USPTO 4/14/2020 7:39:25 PM PAGE 7/008

Fax Server

TO:fax26-4 ${\tt COMPANY}$:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this _____ day of January. 2020.

Phillip Johnson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this _____ day of January, 2020.

Kevin D. Nolan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 27 day of January, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 27 day of January, 2020.

3